A Coruna
GULTURA DE VIVIR

Wake Up Festival Parque de Bens - 04-05/07/25
Atlantic Pride 6-13/07/25
Ciclo Coruna Sounds: Leiva 12/07/25)
Arde Boyota (19/07/25)

Joaquin Sabina (18, 20/09/25)

son do Nordés Luis Fonsi (17/07/25)
|1 Divo (19/07/25)

Morrina Fest 25-26/07/25
Festival Noroeste Estrella Galicia 6-10/08/25
Recorda Fest 5-6/09/25
son&Mar 12-21/09/25
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Sitlonie Sala Pelicano
El Arrehato Palacio de Ia Opera
Querido Sala Inn
Carolina Durante Sala Pelicano -
Rusiana Sala Inn
Trashi Mardi Gras -
Sahela Sala Garufa
Victor Manuel Palacio de la Opera
Michael is hack Palacio de Ia Opera
Lorenzo Santamaria Teatro Golon
sociedad Filarmonica de A Coruia Teatro Rosalia
Pignoise Sala Inn
84 Sala Mardi Gras -
Franz Ferdinand Sala Pelicano
La Habitacion Roja Garufa Club -
Andy y Lucas Palacio de Ia Opera
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2410172025
20/01/2025
01/02/2025
07/02/2025

- 0710212025

07/02/2025

- 08/02/2025
- 08/02/2025
- 09/02/2025
- 09/02/2025
- 13/02/2025
- 14/02/2025

14/02/2025

- 19/02/2025

19/02/2025

- 19/02/2025
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sexy Zebras

La Cendejas

Chiara

Dani Fernandez
David Bustamante
Depedro

Inigo Quintero

La Raiz - The Rapants
Reclycled J

Vega

Lorenzo Santamaria
Ryan Rdams
Morgan

Pecos

Lenny Kravitz
Paloma San Basilio
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Sala Inn -

Garufa -

Pelicano -

Coliseum -

Palacio de Ia Opera
Palacio de Ia Opera
Sala Inn

GColiseum

Sala Pelicano -
Teatro Golon -

Teatro Colon -
Palacio de Ia Opera -
Teatro Golon -
Coliseum -

Coliseum -

Palacio de Ia Opera -

19/02/2025
21/02/2025
21/02/2025
22/02/2025

- 02/03/2025
- 08/03/2025
- 08/03/2025
- 08/03/2025

14/03/2025
19/03/2025
16/03/2025
30/03/2025
05/04/2025
05/04/2025
10/04/2025
03/05/2025
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Ara Malikian

Bad Religion
Mariena
Chayanne
Valeria Castro
Myke Towers
Guitarricadelafuente
0BK

JC Reyes
Abraham Gupeiro
Ismael Serrano
Tony Ann

Chucho Valdés
Camela

Rigoberta Bandini
La Guardia
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Palacio de la Opera -
Coliseum -

Sala Inn -

Coliseum -

Palacio de Ia Opera -
Coliseum -

Coliseum -

Palacio de Ia Opera -
Coliseum -

Teatro Colon -
Palacio de Ia Opera -
Teatro Golon -

Teatro Colon -
Coliseum -

Coliseum -
Explanada Riazor -

04/05/2025
10/05/2025
10/05/2025
18/05/2025
18/05/2025
23/00/2025
28/05/2025
31/05/2025
07/06/2025
08/06/2025
08/06/2025
12/06/2025
16/06/2025
20/06/2025
21/06/2025
23/06/2025
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Hey Kid Explanada I!iazor - 23106/2025
The Alan Parsons Project  Palacio de Ia Opera - 24/06/2025
Trueno Coliseum - 27/06/2025
Pablo Lopez Coliseum - 05/07/2025
flanis Morissette Coliseum - 09/07/2025
Miguel Bosé Coliseum - 11/07/2025
Marc Anthony Muelle de Bateria - 13/07/2025
Il Divo Parque Santa Margarita - 19/07/2025
Lionel Richie Coliseum - 31/07/2025
Bailica Plaza Maria Pita - 01/08/2025
Bonnie Tyler Plaza Maria Pita - 02/08/2025
Marina Reche Plaza Maria Pita - 03/08/2025
Los Sirex y Los Rehelde Plaza Maria Pita - 04/08/2025
Los40 Summer Live Plaza Maria Pita - 05/08/2025
Zahara Plaza Maria Pita - 10/08/2025
Alejandro Fernandez Coliseum - 17/08/2025
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Gala i Ovidio Parque Santa Margarita - 28/08/2025
Cano Coliseum - 11/09/2025
Pimpinela Palacio de la Opera - 13/09/2025
Joaquin Sabina Coliseum - 18, 20/09/2025
Carminho Palacio de Ia Opera - 19/09/2025
Kavier Rudd Palacio de la Opera - 20/09/2025
Quevedo Coliseum - 26-27/09/2025
Cogue Malla Palacio de la Opera - 04/10/2025
Andy y Lucas Palacio de la Opera - 05/10/2025
Mora Coliseum - 09/10/2025
Duk Coliseum - 12/10/2025
Antonio Orozco Coliseum - 18/10/2025
Manuel Turizo Coliseum - 19/10/2025
Guaco Pelicano - 06/11/2025
Revolver Teatro Colon - 08/11/2025
Vanesa Martin Palacio de la Opera - 08/11/2025
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Anuel AR collseum - 16/11/2025
Los Secretos y Pancho Varona Palacio de la Opera - 22/11/2025
Ana Belén Palacio de la Opera - 23/11/2025
James Rhodes Palexco - 23/11/2025
The Meteors Mardi Gras - 23/11/2025
Fito y Fitipaldis Coliseum - 28/11/2025
Noel Lopez Palacio de la Opera - 04/12/2025
Mariza Palacio de Ia Opera - 07/12/2025
Sen Senra Coliseum - 12/12/2025
David Bishal Golispum - 1311272025
Rosario Flores Palacio de Ia Opera- 13/12/2025
Naiara Pelicano - 14/12/2025
Luar La L Pelicano - 18/12/2025
Kabier Diaz e Adufeiras de Salitre Teatro Golon - 20/12/2025
Carlos Ninez Coliseum - 26/12/2025
Los Secretos Palacio de Ia Opera - 26/12/2025
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